Third Quarter 38.44 33.46 0.14
Fourth Quarter 39.67 33.08 0.14
Year Ended December 31, 2007
First Quarter $ 34.71 $ 32.59 $ 0.14
Second Quarter 33.75 31.51 0.14
Third Quarter 32.52 26.10 0.15
Fourth Quarter 31.31 24.27 0.15
Year Ending December 31, 2008
First Quarter $ 25.85 $ 20.61 $ 0.15
Second Quarter 26.94 22.52 0.16
Third Quarter 32.00 20.68 0.16
Fourth Quarter (through October 8, 2008) 31.01 24.05 �

The last reported closing price for our common stock on October 8, 2008 was $24.73 per share. We had approximately 2,194 holders of record
of common stock at September 30, 2008.

S-18

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HILLS BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2008 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the receipt of the
net proceeds from the offering. The as adjusted capitalization assumes no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option, 1,500,000 shares of
common stock are sold by us at an offering price of $24.00 per share and that the net proceeds from the offering, after deducting the estimated
offering expenses payable by us, are approximately $33.5 million.

June 30, 2008

Actual
As

Adjusted(1)
Dollars in thousands,
except per share data

Long-Term Indebtedness:
Junior subordinated debentures(2) $ 15,464 $ 15,464

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock ($.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; none issued) �  �
Common stock ($.01 par value; 26,000,000 shares authorized; 12,513,825 and 14,013,825 shares
issued 125 140
Additional paid-in capital 265,904 299,379
Unearned compensation (2,571) (2,571)
Retained earnings 121,743 121,743
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (403) (403)
Treasury stock, at cost (2,129,200 shares) (54,762) (54,762)
Total stockholders� equity 330,036 363,526
Total capitalization(3) 345,500 378,990
Book value per share 31.78 30.59

Capital Ratios
Tier I capital to risk adjusted assets 9.05% 10.69%
Total capital to risk adjusted assets 10.18% 11.81%
Tier I capital to average tangible assets 7.74% 9.04%

(1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option. If the underwriter exercises its over-allotment option in full, 1,725,000
shares of common stock would be sold, resulting in estimated net proceeds of $38.6 million.

(2) Consists of debt issued in connection with our $15.5 million of trust preferred securities.
(3) Includes total stockholders� equity and junior subordinated debentures.

S-19

Edgar Filing: BERKSHIRE HILLS BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

We are offering the shares of our common stock described in this prospectus supplement through Sandler O�Neill & Partners, L.P., as